
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:91
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
CUT IN QUOTA
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan;Senthilnathan Shri PR.

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to reduce the supply of foodgrains to the States from the present 67% to 40% under the
National Food Security Act; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the States have opposed this decision of the Government and requested restoration of earlier quota; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAOSAHEB PATIL
DANVE) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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